
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/02/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 4,440,173
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 4,662,182

1 08/21/24 Wed $14,301,170 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,900,000 2.023 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 4,895,291
2 08/24/24 Sat $21,527,344 $34,620,520 $34,000,000 $16,900,000 2.012 3.6% 5.9% 4th Payment 5,140,056
3 08/26/24 Mon $13,593,154 $43,921,121 $44,000,000 $21,900,000 2.012 2.3% 8.1% 5th Payment 5,397,058

12.47% 4.00% 4 08/28/24 Wed $16,083,912 $54,925,929 $54,000,000 $26,800,000 2.012 2.7% 10.6% 6th Payment 5,666,911
13.86% 10.79% 5 08/31/24 Sat $24,511,864 $72,124,861 $69,000,000 $34,100,000 2.024 4.1% 14.3% 7th Payment 5,950,257
2.37% -3.00% 6 09/02/24 Mon $13,915,572 $81,702,851 $80,000,000 $39,500,000 2.024 2.4% 16.3% 8th Payment 6,247,770

15.41% 8.00% 7 09/04/24 Wed $18,562,596 $94,479,354 $93,000,000 $45,900,000 2.024 3.1% 18.9% 9th Payment 6,560,158
14.63% 12.84% 8 09/07/24 Sat $28,099,140 $111,457,920 $112,000,000 $56,500,000 1.982 4.7% 22.7% 10th Payment 6,888,166
28.77% 15.00% 9 09/09/24 Mon $17,919,214 $123,119,774 $121,000,000 $61,000,000 1.982 3.0% 25.1% 11th Payment 7,232,575
12.80% 5.36% 10 09/11/24 Wed $20,937,718 $135,572,066 $134,000,000 $67,600,000 1.982 3.5% 27.7% 12th Payment 7,594,203
6.60% 8.50% 11 09/14/24 Sat $29,952,580 $152,302,317 $152,000,000 $77,200,000 1.968 5.0% 31.3% 13th Payment 7,973,913
4.99% 5.37% 12 09/16/24 Mon $18,813,380 $163,412,168 $165,000,000 $83,800,000 1.968 3.2% 33.5% 14th Payment 8,372,609
3.87% 4.75% 13 09/18/24 Wed $21,747,174 $176,254,510 $176,000,000 $89,400,000 1.968 3.7% 35.9% 15th Payment 8,791,240
5.14% 3.43% 14 09/21/24 Sat $31,491,396 $196,831,294 $195,000,000 $98,100,000 1.988 5.2% 39.3% 16th Payment 9,230,801

11.19% 10.67% 15 09/23/24 Mon $20,919,350 $209,310,326 $208,000,000 $104,600,000 1.988 3.5% 41.4% 17th Payment 9,692,342
12.73% 8.98% 16 09/25/24 Wed $24,514,752 $223,934,124 $223,000,000 $112,200,000 1.988 4.1% 43.8% 18th Payment 10,176,959
7.87% 8.00% 17 09/28/24 Sat $33,969,756 $245,057,974 $243,000,000 $121,800,000 1.995 5.6% 47.0% 19th Payment 10,685,807
6.47% 5.00% 18 09/30/24 Mon $22,273,230 $258,391,420 $258,000,000 $129,300,000 1.995 3.7% 49.0% 20th Payment 11,220,097

5.00% 5.00% 19 10/02/24 Wed $25,740,490 $273,800,476 $275,000,000 $137,800,000 1.995 4.3% 51.2% 21st Payment 11,781,102
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/05/24 Sat $35,668,244 $295,152,593 $295,000,000 $147,900,000 1.995 5.9% 54.1% 22nd Payment 12,370,157
2.75% 2.75% 21 10/07/24 Mon $22,885,744 $310,642,054 $330,000,000 $165,400,000 1.995 3.8% 55.8% 23rd Payment 12,988,665
7.90% 7.90% 22 10/09/24 Wed $27,773,988 $329,439,963 $348,000,000 $174,400,000 1.995 4.6% 57.9% 24th Payment 13,638,098
6.54% 6.54% 23 10/12/24 Sat $38,000,947 $355,159,652 $376,000,000 $188,500,000 1.995 6.3% 60.5% 25th Payment 14,320,003
7.37% 7.37% 24 10/14/24 Mon $24,572,423 $371,790,687 $391,000,000 $196,000,000 1.995 4.1% 62.2% 26th Payment 15,036,003
9.22% 9.22% 25 10/16/24 Wed $30,333,361 $392,320,824 $412,000,000 $206,500,000 1.995 5.1% 64.1% 27th Payment 15,787,803

16.59% 16.59% 26 10/19/24 Sat $44,305,304 $422,307,409 $443,000,000 $222,100,000 1.995 7.3% 66.7% 28th Payment 16,577,193
17.05% 17.05% 27 10/21/24 Mon $28,762,021 $441,774,035 $460,000,000 $230,600,000 1.995 4.8% 68.3% 29th Payment 17,406,053
13.00% 13.00% 28 10/23/24 Wed $34,276,698 $464,973,089 $485,000,000 $243,100,000 1.995 5.7% 70.1% 30th Payment 18,276,356
10.05% 10.05% 29 10/26/24 Sat $48,757,987 $497,973,327 $521,000,000 $261,200,000 1.995 8.0% 72.5%
11.99% 11.99% 30 10/28/24 Mon $32,210,588 $519,774,002 $532,000,000 $266,700,000 1.995 5.4% 74.0% Total 295,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 10/30/24 Wed $39,538,171 $546,534,110 $559,000,000 $280,200,000 1.995 6.5% 75.7%
15.00% 15.00% 32 11/02/24 Sat $56,071,685 $584,484,383 $600,000,000 $300,800,000 1.995 9.1% 77.9%
25.64% 25.64% 33 11/04/24 Mon $40,469,382 $611,874,751 $645,000,000 $323,300,000 1.995 6.7% 79.4%
35.00% 35.00% 34 11/06/24 Wed $53,376,531 $648,000,898 $687,000,000 $344,400,000 1.995 8.7% 81.2%
45.00% 45.00% 35 11/09/24 Sat $81,303,943 $703,028,794 $750,000,000 $375,900,000 1.995 13.0% 83.6%
49.00% 49.00% 36 11/11/24 Mon $60,299,380 $743,840,442 $258,000,000 $129,323,308 1.995 9.8% 85.2%
40.00% 40.00% 37 11/13/24 Wed $74,727,144 $794,417,048 $865,000,000 $433,600,000 1.995 12.0% 87.0%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 11/16/24 Sat $73,173,549 $843,942,154 $935,000,000 $468,700,000 1.995 11.8% 88.5%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 11/18/24 Mon $58,279,350 $883,386,612 $1,000,000,000 $501,300,000 1.995 9.5% 89.6%
45.15% 45.15% 40 11/20/24 Wed $108,466,450 $956,798,555 $1,090,000,000 $546,400,000 1.995 16.9% 91.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,000,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/2/2024


